й. <u>В</u>

...... 1.1

2 11.

## 1.1

÷ 🗟

#### 38--12109 01-10551 TRUST DEED 25555

Mu Vol. 77 Page 2819 19 77 between THIS TRUST DEED, made this 11th day of S February

ALBERT G. MASON , as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale," the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as: 6

Lot 4 in Block 1 of CASA MANANA, Klamath County, Oregon

# which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

togethor, with all and singular the apportenances, tenemonts, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now of hereafter bolonging to, derived from or in anywise appertaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, valating and irrigation apparatus, aquipment and fivures, logether with all awnings, venetian blinds, floor 

This trust deed shall further sceure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be leaned hereafter by the heneficiary to the granter or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the indebtedness accured by this trust deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the granter will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said titls thereds against the chains of all persons whomsover.

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the promy payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges levted or assessed ngainst the above described pre-perty and insurance prequime while the indeltedness secure hereby is in everys of 80.74, the heaveflevy's original against status of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the targets of the protective of the property and inductive the heaveflevy's original against value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the targets of the protective of the rest or oblight of the property original against value of the property at the time the loan was made, grantor will pay to the targets of the pay of the protective at the property of the fave, assessments, and other charges due and payatile with respect to add property within each succeeding the target state authorized to be paid interest, and proceeding 12 mentions and also 1/36 of the insurance premium payable with respect to add property within each beychant the highest tate authorized to be paid by backs on their open passbook necounts mans 3/4 of 1/5. If such rate is less than 4/5, the rate of latterst paid is all to 1/2, therest shall be computed to be paid by backs on the accound and shall be paid quarterity to the grantor by crediting to the account in the account and shall be paid quarterity to the grantor by crediting to the account the amount of the hitterst due.

While the granter is to pay any and alt have, assessments and other charges leded or accessed and statist shift prodectly, or any part thereof, before the same begin to hear interest and also to pay premiums on all instrance policies (non-said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiery, as advantation being authorized the hendfickary to pay any and all targe, assessments and other charges leded or imposed against shift projectly. In the statements that statements thereof furtilished by the collector of such targe, assessments on other charges, and to pay the instrance provided in the amounts shown on the statements update larges for their resorts are resonantly and the statements of pay the instrance carriers or their rep-resentatives and to withfras the arms which may be required from the resorts around resorts of any bas, to comprome any instrance worthen or for any bass of damage growing with his treatment is not being within any instrance company and to apply any statistic strength the optimized by his trust decked. In computing the amount of the labeltedness for payment and substation in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property-by the heneffelary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtelows. If any authorized reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance promising and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the heneficiary upon demand, and if not pails within the adva safer starts demand, the heneficiary may at its option ided the amount of such defielt to the principal of the obligation seurce for the part of the obligation seurce for the part of the principal of the obligation seurce for the part of the par

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the reficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there shall draw interest at the rate, specified in the note, shall be repayable by grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In a connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discrimination of omplete *i* improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said perty as in its sole discrition it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations gevenants, conditions and restrictions afteching said property; to pay all costs free and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well a the other costs and expresses of the trustee incurred in connection with o in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay a reasonable similation to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding which the hereficiary or trustee way appear and in any such action or proceeding to be then the hereficiary or trustee thy and in any such action or proceeding to the hereficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trus deta.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor ou written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: It is mutually agreed that: inder the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own mame, appear in or defend any ac-tion or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-quired to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary and applied by the tirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's frees necessarily paid or incurred by the heneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness accured hereby; and the grantor agrees, it is own expense, to take such netions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

request. 2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the b ficiar, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for dorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting limitity of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in gran any easement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordina or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) recon ance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled therefor" in recitals therein of any mat or the or any of the services in this paragr shall be \$3.00.

n or so, us, additional security, grantor hereby assigns to heneficiary immance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits or a fiftered by this devel and of any personal property located the tor stall default in the payment of any indebtedness secured hereformance, grantor shall have the r all such rents, issues, royalites and profits carned prior to default by the secure of any agreement herefundle, grantor shall have the r all such rents, issues, royalites and profits carned prior to default by the secure of any agreement herefundle, grantor shall have the r all such rents, issues, royalites and profits carned prior to default by the secure of any agreement herefundle. during the the per the gram the gram tin person, by out regard to t enter upon an name sue for name sue for "est due an "lect become due ficiary may ceiver to be accurity for appoin the Inc

- <u>18</u>-28-29







4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other felces or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the the application or release thereof, as aloresaid, shall not cure or fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done such notice.

Would ordinarily be required of a new ioan appreads and sup-a service charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instrument, and upon grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in payment of the baneficiary in the baneficiary is the baneficiary induced the baneficiary is the baneficiary which notice trustee of written and election to sell the trust property, which notice trustee is duly filed for record. Upon delivery of said notice of default an notes and document evidencing expenditures secured hereby required by law.

6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or t for sale of the above described property and furnish henoficiary of a supplied it, with such personal information concerning the purchases d ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay benefic rvice charge.

unded by haw, 7. After default, and any time prior to five days before the date set. where the for the Trustee's sale, the granter or other person so obligation of the second theory of the second second second second the enforcing second theorety (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the second theorety (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the second the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the menant. 5. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law followi the recordation of suid notice, of default, and giving of said notice of saic, it trustee shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him in suid not of saie, either as a whole or in separabarcels, and in such order as he may termine, at public auction to the highest harder for cash, in lawful money of t United States, payable at the time of a slid def for cash, in lawful money of ta any portion of said property by public announcement at such time and place saie and from time to thene thereafter may postpone the sale by public s

No.

•Q.

-

1 المربع المحمد المربع

DATED:

tract form

28UTAI	ty, and	deliver	to the pu	he time fix urchaser his ut without	deed in	e precedi form as	ng postpoi required b	y law, conv	eying the	ball pro-	
he o	llection	bounce	mant at t	ha Alama Al-		이 없는 것	na ser ana ser Taya ay 1924				er Dort
97 q.,			8			- 19世代 - 1990-1990-1990-1990-1990-1990-1990-19	and the first	1. Sectors			άĝ.
çi di						动的复数			νU		$\frac{1}{2}$
								28	20	Physical Sectors in the sector of the sector	855
						a mana a				1.0	

**.** 

recitals in the deed of any matters or warranty, supress or implied. The truthfulness is a start of any matters of facts shall be conclusive proof of the and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 9. When the Trustee sales purcunat to the powers provided her trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trusteers and as follows: the expenses of the sale including the commandiant of the trusteer (2) The the trusteer (2) the sale sale sale as the trusteer trust deed. (3) To all persons having the subsequent interests of the trust deed as their interests appear order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the granter of the deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. hy to

deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the heneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon evaluation and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

oper appointment of the successor invstee. It. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and neknow-level is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated notify any constraints of the successful and the successful a

ene fold a versio yb

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

default by

secured hereby en notice of def. shall cause to and election to

d all pro

tures secured hereby, whereupon the sale and give notice thereof as the

the

### - allet Micon (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON (SEAL) THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 11 th February .day of .... 19.7.7., before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named. Albert. G. Mason .....

to me personally known to be the identical individual..... named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that here executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my potential secil the day and year herebolic constraints and the second second

(SEAL)	Notary Public f My commission		
Loan No. TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON SS.	Break L
Grantor TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE; RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN- TIES WHERE USED.)	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 16th day of FEBRUARY , 19 77 at 10;58 o'clock A M., and recorded in book M 77 on page 2819 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon	FEE \$ 6.00	WH. D. MILNE County Clerk Butters et Char C Doputy	
I REQUE	ST FOR FULL RECONVEY		

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong.

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary